ty. Docket No.: 1912-185P	01-11-1999 100878652		Page	
To the Honorable Commissioner of				eoetween the second sec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving r	arty(ies) JAN 1 1 1999
Sad SHAANAN, Walter FRANCOVICH and Iv	an BROUSSEAU	Name: BATA		UAN 1 1999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No	Internal Addres	SS:	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD / - //	•	Street Address	s: 59 Wynford Dri	ive
	erger	City: Toronto,	, Ontario St	tate: ZIP:
	ange of Name	Country: Cana	ada	Postal Code: M3C 1
Other: Correction of the spelling o name to "Ivan BROUSSEAU", thereby corres on the executed Assignment		Additional nam	ie(s) & address(es	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🛛
Execution Date: February 17, 1998				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	09/112,461			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execu	ution date of the appl	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/112,461				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗍 Yes 🖂	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
locument should be mailed:			.F.R. § 3.41): \$4	0.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRC	CH, LLP	Enclosed		
nternal Address:			be charged to dep	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747		8. Deposit accoun	it number: <u>02-244</u>	<u>•0</u>
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA Z	ZIP: 22040-0747	(Attach triplicat	te copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit accou
Country: USA				40E
DO NOT USE		THIS SPACE		No spec Fla
). Statement and signature.				FOO
To the best of my knowledge and beli priginal document	(ation is true and corre	ect and any attach	
<u>James T. Eller, Jr., #39,538</u> Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	fames 1.	Signature	<u></u>	January 11, 1999 Date
Total number of	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments,	and document: 11	1
Com	nents to be recorded with missioner of Patents & T Washington	rademarks, Box Ass		
		, . .		
	missioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Ass		

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0803





IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Robert Burke, et al.

APPL. NO .: **NEW** C.I.P. of 08/783,830

FILED: July 9, 1998

SHOE SOLE WITH REMOVAL INSERT FOR:

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

July 9, 1998

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)):

> Gad Shaanan Walter Francovich Ivan Brouseau Brousseau

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

> **BATA LIMITED** 59 Wynford Drive Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3C 1K3

/20/1998 HVILLARI 00000079 09112461 40.00 DP . FC:581

PATENT **REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0804**

3. Nature of Conveyance:

- X Assignment
- _ Security Agreement
- _ Merger
- _ Change of Name
- ____ Other _____

Execution Date (e.g., Assignment): February 17, 1998.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution dates of the application (Declaration) are March 23, 1998.

- A. Patent Application Number(s):
- B. Patent Number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)

2

- 7. <u>X</u> The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. _ Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$_____. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.21(h); particularly, extension of time fees.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: Unly 1

By: Reg. No.:

P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: Five (5)

Rev. 12/9/97 J:\ASIGNREC.21

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0806

3

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We, <u>GAD SHAANAN, WALTER FRANCOVICH, and</u> <u>IVAN BROUSSEAU</u>, of <u>49 Oakland, Westmount, Ouebec, Canada,</u> <u>H3Y 1P1; 17240 Antoine Faucon, Pierrefonds, Ouebec, Canada,</u> <u>H9J 3S8; and 1415 De La Salle, Montreal, Ouebec, Canada,</u> <u>H1V 2J4</u>, respectively, have invented certain improvements in <u>SHOE SOLE WITH REMOVAL INSERT</u> and described in a United States continuation-in-part patent application executed on March 5, 6, and 23, 1998 and:

WHEREAS, **BATA LIMITED**, of <u>59 Wynford Drive, Toronto</u>, <u>Ontario, Canada, M3C 1K3</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

THEREFORE, in consideration of NOW, One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any foreign country upon said invention this or or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuationsubstitute application(s) in-part, or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0807

We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention or any inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interlitigation or other proceedings, ference, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon heirs, legal representatives, administrators our and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal this 17 day of $-\frac{Figning}{1900}$, 1998.

a shaanan noncor Walter Francovich

Broussea

RECORDED: 01/11/1999